
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20Z022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 14 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009598 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Nov  3 2020 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL6149
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

SPOKANE PORT OF ENTRY
WEIGH STATION SCALE PIT REPAIRS
20Z022

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/09/2020
10:55

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0906(238)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992161676

3303 N SULLIVAN RD
N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

214002CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- LOW BIDDER -------

HALME BUILDERS, INC.
27241 STATE ROUTE 25 N
PO BOX 1167
DAVENPORT   WA  991221167
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100711

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 118.42 % 57.89 %

83,000.00 45,000.00 60,000.00 22,000.0038,000.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE 

L.S. 12.36 % -43.82 %

100,000.00 11,000.00 50,000.00 -39,000.0089,000.00

DRAINAGE

50.0000
3 HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.

200.0000 L.F. -37.50 % 100.0000 25.00 %

10,000.00 -6,000.00 20,000.00 4,000.00
80.0000

16,000.00

STRUCTURE
4 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. 254.84 % -19.35 %

110,000.00 79,000.00 25,000.00 -6,000.0031,000.00
5 NORTH SCALE PIT REPAIR

L.S. 56.67 % 16.67 %

235,000.00 85,000.00 175,000.00 25,000.00150,000.00
6 SOUTH SCALE PIT REPAIR

L.S. 56.67 % 16.67 %

235,000.00 85,000.00 175,000.00 25,000.00150,000.00

SURFACING

100.0000
7 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

190.0000 TON 233.33 % 30.0000 0.00 %

19,000.00 13,300.00 5,700.00 0.00
30.0000
5,700.00
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CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

200.0000
8 CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 

100.0000 C.Y. -28.57 % 700.0000 150.00 %

20,000.00 -8,000.00 70,000.00 42,000.00
280.0000
28,000.00

9 CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

625.0000
10 COMMERCIAL HMA 

10.0000 TON 733.33 % 500.0000 566.67 %

6,250.00 5,500.00 5,000.00 4,250.00
75.0000
750.00

TRAFFIC

25.0000
11 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 

150.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 50.0000 400.00 %

3,750.00 2,250.00 7,500.00 6,000.00
10.0000
1,500.00

12 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -25.00 % 0.00 %

7,500.00 -2,500.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
13 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

25.0000
14 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

40.0000 C.Y. 150.00 % 700.0000 6,900.00 %

1,000.00 600.00 28,000.00 27,600.00
10.0000
400.00

15 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 
L.S. -72.50 % -75.00 %

2,750.00 -7,250.00 2,500.00 -7,500.0010,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

5.0000
16 TRAINING 

400.0000 HR  0.00 % 1.0000 -80.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 400.00 -1,600.00
5.0000

2,000.00
17 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
18 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
19 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
20 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 -500.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

$837,753.00 56.49% $637,103.00 19.01% $0.00
LOW BIDDER  REJECTED 

$535,353.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$837,753.00 $637,103.00BASE TOTAL 56.49% 19.01%$535,353.00

LOW BIDDER REJECTED




